

SECTION IV B Listed on.2.5.2014

Court No.8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.58

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5037 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab Wakf BoardPetitioner(s)

Versus

Sham Lal BajajRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Accordingly show cause notice to sole respondent was issued through registered AD Post. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate has on 31.3.2014 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but no Counter affidavit has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 7.4.2014, when the following order was passed :-

" Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.
What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the respondent, but neither the counter affidavit has been filed so far nor has the Ld.counsel representing him appeared before this Court today. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS