

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5037/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2013 in Civil Revision No.2404/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL BAJAJ

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking time to file the Counter Affidavit, the matter is adjourned.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks, thereafter. List the matter thereafter.

(S.K. Rakheja)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar