

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5037/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2013  
in CR No. 2404/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL BAJAJ Respondent(s)  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.  
Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.  
Mr.M.Parvez Dabas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv.  
Mr.Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions,  
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave  
Petition with liberty to issue fresh notice for terminating the  
tenancy of the respondent as provided under Section 108 of the  
Transfer of Property Act, 1882 and to file fresh eviction  
petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.08.06  
12:24:45 IST

Permission sought for is granted.

Reason:

2

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn  
with liberty to the petitioner to issue fresh notice for  
terminating the tenancy of the respondent as provided under  
Section 108 of the Transfer of Property Act, 1882 and to file  
fresh eviction petition.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar